# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020933 Frame 0463. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of assignor's interest to Cancer Research Technology Limited.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Roy Bicknell	08/21/2003	
Lukasz Huminiecki	08/26/2003	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cancer Research Technology Limited		
Street Address:	Sardinia House		
Internal Address:	Sardinia Street		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WC2A 3NL		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11824300

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents\_MichaelS@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0357.70002US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Siekman

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0813

500543460

CH 840.00

source=P0357.70002US03 corrective assignment#page1.tif source=P0357.70002US03 corrective assignment#page2.tif source=P0357.70002US03 corrective assignment#page3.tif source=P0357.70002US03 corrective assignment#page4.tif source=P0357.70002US03 corrective assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0814 5/12/2008 3:58:35 PM

PAGE 4/004

Fax Server

TO: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. COMPANY: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

PA	T	El	٧	ΓÆ	48	SI	G	N۸	1EI	TV
----	---	----	---	----	----	----	---	----	-----	----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/12/2008 500536957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roy Bicknell	08/21/2003
Lukasz Huminiecki	09/26/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cancer Research Technology Limited		
Street Address:	61 Lincoln's Inn Fields		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WC2A 3PX		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11824300

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-646-8000

Email:

patents\_MichaelS@wolfgreenfleld.com

Correspondent Name:

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1:

600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P0357.70002US03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Siekman

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P0357.70002US03 Assignment#page1.tif source=P0357.70002US03 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0815

Attorney Docket No: 12795-015US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ROY BICKNELL</u> of <u>Headington, Oxford, United Kingdom</u>, and <u>LUKASZ HUMINIECKI</u> of <u>Hinxton, Cambridge, United Kingdom</u>, hereby assign to:

## Cancer Research Technology Limited

a corporation of England having a place of business at:

61 Lincoln's Inn Fields London WC2A 3PX UNITED KINGDOM

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled IMAGING, DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF DISEASE, filed May 6, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/416,090, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	Attorney Docket No: 12795-015US
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand an	d seal at Ox Cox C
this 21St day of August, 20	03
day of Angust, 20	25 DRAMA
ROY BICKNELL	L.S
$\bigcap$ / /	
WITNESSED: Al Moor	DATE: 21/8/03
	•
	(A)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	seal at Dublin
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and this 26th day of September, 20 C	3 Lehon Hominick
LUKASZ HUMINIECKI	L.S.
LUKASZ HUMINIEUKI	
WITNESSED: Dein Sonell	DATE: 26/9/3

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 020968 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 05/19/2008